
 
 

Christmas & New Year Opening Times 
 

 Park Medical Practice Enhanced Access (Out of Hours) 
Monday 23rd December 2024 8:00 – 18:30 18:30 – 20:30 (Lane Ends Surgery)  

 
Tuesday 24th December 2024 8:00 – 18:30 18:30 – 20:30 (Penwortham St Marys Health Centre) 

 
Wednesday 25th December 2024  CLOSED CLOSED 

 
Thursday 26th December 2024 CLOSED 9:00 – 11:00 (Cottam Lane Surgery) 

 
Friday 27th December 2024 8:00 – 18:30 18:30 – 20:30 (Penwortham St Marys Health Centre) 

 
Saturday 28th December 2024 CLOSED 9:00 – 12:00 (Cottam Lane Surgery) 

9:00 – 17:00 (Penwortham St Marys Health Centre) 
 

Sunday 29th December 2024 CLOSED 9:00 – 12:00 (Briarwood Medical Centre) 
 

Monday 30th December 2024 8:00 – 18:30 18:30 – 20:30 (Lane Ends Surgery) 
 

Tuesday 31st December 2024  8:00 – 18:30 18:30 – 20:30 (Penwortham St Marys Health Centre) 
 

Wednesday 1st January 2025 CLOSED 9:00 – 11:00 (North Preston Medical Practice, Broadway 
Surgery) 

 
Thursday 2nd January 2025 8:00 – 18:30 18:30 – 20:30 (Cottam Lane Surgery) 

 

 
 

For any appointments during these times please call 01772 970150 and you will be directed to the most appropriate service by a member of the 
team. 

 
PRESCRIPTIONS telephone line will close on Friday 20th December at 12:30pm and will re-open on Thursday 2nd of January at 10:30am. Please order your medication by 

Wednesday 18th December to ensure that you will have enough supply over the holiday period. 
 

WE WOULD LIKE TO WISH ALL OUR PATIENTS’ A VERY MERRY CHRISTMAS 
AND A HAPPY, HEALTHY NEW YEAR!! 


